

(754) 321-1500

EXHIBIT 2

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 4

Facility Name:	Hollywood Hills High School		Date:	10.10.2019	
Project Name:	Hollywood Hills HS - SMART		Project #	P.001806	
-	Program Renovations				
Location No:	1661				
Project Descripti	ion:	Hollywood Hills HS - SMART	Program F	Renovations	
Contractor:			Reference Letter Dated:		10.04.2019

Description of Change:

Contractor to provide labor, material, and equipment to replace existing wood studs with metal studs in restroom 215.

Attachments: RFI 0035 Metal Studs in Restroom 215 - Revised.pdf Bader Demolition - Bathroom 215 Quote - Revised.pdf GCO-00004 - Change Order 1 Item #004 - 1250b.pdf GCO-00004 - Change Order 1 Item #004 - 1250c.pdf GCO-00004 - Change Order 1 Item #004 - 1250d.pdf Hollywood Hills HS - P.001806 - Site Plan w_Dumpster Location vs Restroom Location.pdf Bader Demo Cost With Explanation - Pirtle_HHHS CO#3.pdf ACAI SBBC Hollywood Hills HS GCO 004 Response 1.13.2020.pdf

Reason For Change:

Code interpretation required existing wood studs to be replaced with metal studs in restroom 215.

Summary:		
Total of Credits	and/or Added	Costs:

Add: <u>\$3,802</u> Deduct:

0 Days

The Contract Time will be by:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Recommended Adam Albertelli 02.06.2020	Accepted Rey Aranda 02.06.2020	Reviewed and Concurred Spiros Dimitropoulos 02.03.2020	
Project Consultant's Signature Date Adam Albertelli	Contractor's Signature Date Rey Aranda	Facilities Project Manager Date Spiros Dimitropoulos	
Project Consultant's Typed Name ACAI ASSOCIATES INC	Contractor's Typed Name PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name CBRE HEERY	
Proiect Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name	The School Board of Broward County, FL	
The School Board of Broward County, Florida		Document 01250g (00 63 63)	

The School Board of Broward County, Florida P.001806 Hollywood Hills HS - SMART Program Renovations PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition



The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities & Construction 2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff						
Change Order Categories			Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings		
Owner's Request	Unforeseen	Consultant Error X Consultant Omission	Yes X No	Yes 🛛 No		